BLUE COW GRILLE

“PUTTING THE ‘MOO’ IN MOORE STREET Since 2018"

108 E Moore St. Southport, NC 28461
Monday - Saturday: 11am - 8pm
Sunday: 11am - 3pm

(910) 363-4402
THE LITTLE THINGS

Choice of (1) free dipping sauce: Ranch, Creamy Blue
Cheese, Honey Mustard, Chipotle Mayo, BBO, or Marinara.
(S0.50ea for extra sauces)

THE WINGS (6pc.) 12:%
(Plain, Buffalo, Sesame, BBQ, or Asian Bang Bang)

THE PORK RINDS 72
THE CHICKEN TENDERS 1150
THE CHEESE CURDS g0
THE FRIED GREEN TOMATOES 10-%°
(add pimento cheese for 1.%)

THE ONION RINGS 1050
THE FRIES 5%
THE SWEET POTATO FRIES 6%
THE HOUSE MADE CHIPS 52
THE FRIED PICKLES 1050
THE FRIED MUSHROOMS 80
THE CHILI CHEESE FRIES 850
THE SALADS

All salads come with a choice of one house made dressing:
Ranch, Creamy Blue Cheese, Honey Mustard, Thousand
Island, or Balsamic Vinaigrette. Topped with house made
croutons. You can add chicken for $5, a burger patty for S6,
crab cake for $10, or blackened shrimp for $10.

THE BIG SALAD 1950
Romaine lettuce, tomato, onions, cucumber

& carrots

THE SMALL BIG SALAD g:50

It's just a smaller version of our BIG SALAD

THE SHRIMP SALAD 167
House made shrimp salad on a bed of lettuce,
tomato, onion, cucumber & carrots

THE AHI TUNA SALAD* 167
Sushi grade tuna sesame crusted and

grilled on a bed of lettuce, arugula, Asian

slaw, topped with soy glaze, and horse

radish mayo

THE COBB SALAD 157
Romaine lettuce topped with roasted

chicken, tomatoes, cucumber, onions,

carrots, boiled eqggs, bacon & blue cheese

THE TACOS

Each order includes (2) of the same tacos and your choice

of one (1) side: Fries, Chips, or Pork Rinds. For an up-charge
we offer additional sides options (see back for more details).
You CANNOT MIX & MATCH the tacos. You may split any of our
Burgers, Tacos, or Sandwich entrees with the additional fee
of $2(This means if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1
singular entree item that is what we charge a “split fee” for).

THE CLASSIC TACOS 1350
House seasoned ground beef, topped

with house queso & served with lettuce,

tomato, & salsa verde on the side.

THE KUNG FU KICKIN CHICKEN 1390
(2) Chicken tenders with horse radish
mayo, soy glaze, Asian slaw & arugula

THE TUNA TACOS* 157
Sushi grade tuna sesame crusted and

grilled with Asian slaw, arugula, topped

with horse radish mayo and soy glaze

THE BLACKENED SHRIMP TACQOS 157
Blackened season shrimp, lettuce,
Asian slaw, & chipotle mayo

THE FIESTA VEGETARIANA TACOS 1350
Black bean quinoa patty with sautéed

onions, queso, arugula, tomatoes, chipotle

aioli & salsa verde

THE ROCKET BEEF TACOS 157
Prime rib, sautéed onions and mushrooms,
horse radish mayo, queso, and arugula

THE BUFFALO CHICKEN TACOS 1350
(2) Chicken tenders tossed in buffalo sauce
with lettuce, tomato and blue cheese on top

*NOTE: OUR TORTILLA SHELLS ARE SOFT FLOUR*

*[tems may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.*
**Also large parties of 6 or more, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating™
*4Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders)***



THE BURGERS* + ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS

Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork
Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional sides options
(see back for more details). Gluten-Free Bun option available
(additional $2%°) You may split any of our Burgers, Tacos, or
Sandwich entrees with the additional fee of $2(This means
if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1singular entree
item that is what we charge a “split fee” for). *BURGERS ARE
COOKED MEDIUM TEMPERATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE
SPECIFIED*

THE BLUE COW 157
Creamy blue cheese, bacon,

grilled onions, chipotle mayo,

lettuce, & tomato

THE CLASSIC 1250
American cheese, lettuce,
tomato, & mayo

THE CAROLINA 1350
American cheese, slaw, onions,
& house-made chili

THE GREEN CHILI 1250
American cheese, green chilies,
& chipotle mayo

THE CODE RED 157
Cheddar cheese, jalapeno, chili,
green chilies, and chipotle mayo

THE D'WIGHT YOLK-UM 157
Cheddar cheese, bacon, mayo

& fried egg™

THE RODEO 147

Cheddar cheese, bacon, onion
ring, & BBO sauce

THE MUSHROOM SWISS 1478
Swiss, sautéed mushrooms,

& mayo

THE FRIED GREEN PIMENTO 1478

Pimento cheese, fried green
tomato, chipotle mayo

THE PATTY MELT 147
Swiss cheese, sautéed onions
& chipotle mayo on rye bread

THE ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS

BACON 3%
SLAW 175
SAUTEED ONIONS 125
JALAPENO 128
SAUTEED MUSHROOMS 225
CHILI 3%
BOILED EGG 225
GREEN CHILIES 118
PIMENTO CHEESE 225
EXTRA CHEESE 225
EXTRA BURGER PATTY 62

THE SIDE UPGRADES

(These are only the up-charge side choice with an entree)

SLAW 2%
ASIAN SLAW 2%
FRIED MUSHROOMS 4%
FRIED GREEN TOMATOES 42
FRIED PICKLES 4%
CUCUMBER, TOMATO SALAD 32
SWEET POTATO FRIES 32
ONION RINGS 428
SIDE SALAD 425
CHILICHEESE FRIES 4%
CURDS 428

THE KIDS CORNER

Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork
Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional side options
(see below for more details).

KIDS GRILLED CHEESE 7%
American cheese on panini bread
(Half the size of Req. Grilled Cheese)

KIDS CHICKEN TENDERS 80
(3) Chicken tenders
(Plain, Buffalo, Sesame, or Asian Bang Bang)

KIDS BLT 7%
Crispy bacon, tomatoes, lettuce

& mayo on panini bread

(Half the size of Reg. BLT)

*[tems may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.*
**Also large parties of 6 or mare, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating™
*4Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders**



THE SANDWICHES

Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork
Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional sides options

(see below for more details). You may split any of our Burgers,

Tacos, or Sandwich entrees with the additional fee of $S2

(This means if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1singular

entree item that is what we charge a “split fee” for).

THE BIG TASTY

Slow cooked brisket, bacon,
cheddar, grilled onions, salsa
verde, arugula & chipotle mayo
onasubroll

THE HENNY PENNY

Roasted chicken breast, bacon,
swiss, lettuce, tomato & chipotle
mayo on a sub roll

THE BLUE CRAB CAKE
House-made crab cake served
with slaw & chipotle mayo on a
brioche bun

THE SHRIMP SUB
House-made shrimp salad,
lettuce & tomato on a sub roll

THE BLT
Crispy bacon, sliced tomatoes, lettuce
& mayo on toasted panini bread

THE GRILLED CHEESE

Crispy bacon, sliced tomato, swiss,
cheddar, american cheese &

mayo on panini bread

THE BEVERAGES

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES
Pepsi

Diet Pepsi

Mountain Dew

Pink Lemonade

Sierra Mist

Dr. Pepper

Sweet Tea/Unsweetened Tea
Coffee

Fresh Squeezed Lemonade
Seltzer Water
Bottle Water

*[tems may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.*

2.75
2.75
275
2.75
2.75
2.75
275
2.25

16,75

147

16,75

16,75

‘”50

‘|2.5[]

4.75 ea.

275 ea.

2.25 ea.

THE BLACKBETTY

House made black bean & quinoa
cake, chipotle mayo, cheddar,
arugula, tomato & salsa verde

on brioche

THE PRIME RIB*

House cooked rib-eye, swiss
cheese, onion ring & horse
radish mayo on panini bread

THE REUBEN

House cooked corned beef,
swiss cheese, sauerkraut &
thousand island on toasted
rye bread

THE SORRY CHARLIE*
Sushi grade tuna sesame
crusted & grilled, soy glaze,
Asian slaw, arugula, & mayo
on brioche bun

THE FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH
Fried chicken breast with lettuce,
tomato, and mayo on brioche bun

WINE
Chardonnay
Pinot Grigio
Cabernet
Sangria

BEER

PBR

Bud Lite
Miller Lite
Mich Ultra
Corona Extra
Coors Lite
Blue Moon
Yuengling

1475

]6.75

]6.75

]6.75

]3.50

7.50
7.50
750
9.50

3,50
3.75
3.75
3.75
4.75
3.75
4.75
3.75

**Also large parties of 6 or mare, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating™
*4Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders**





