# **BLUE COW GRILLE**

# "PUTTING THE 'MOO' IN MOORE STREET Since 2018"

108 E Moore St. Southport, NC 28461

Monday - Saturday: 11am - 8pm

Sunday: 11am – 3pm (910) 363–4402

### THE LITTLE THINGS

Choice of (1) free dipping sauce: Ranch, Creamy Blue Cheese, Honey Mustard, Chipotle Mayo, BBQ, or Marinara. (\$0.50ea for extra sauces)



#### THE SALADS

All salads come with a choice of one house made dressing: Ranch, Creamy Blue Cheese, Honey Mustard, Thousand Island, or Balsamic Vinaigrette. Topped with house made croutons. You can add chicken for \$5, a burger patty for \$6, crab cake for \$10, or blackened shrimp for \$10.

THE BIG SALAD Romaine lettuce, tomato, onions, cucumber & carrots	12 <sup>.50</sup>
THE SMALL BIG SALAD	9.50

THE SMALL BIG SALAD	
It's just a smaller version of our BIG SALAD	

THE SHRIMP SALAD
House made shrimp salad on a bed of lettuce,
tomato, onion, cucumber & carrots

THE AHI TUNA SALAD*
Sushi grade tuna sesame crusted and
grilled on a bed of lettuce, arugula, Asian
slaw, topped with soy glaze, and horse
radish mayo

THE COBB SALAD
Romaine lettuce topped with roasted
chicken, tomatoes, cucumber, onions,
carrots, boiled eggs, bacon & blue cheese



#### THE TACOS

Each order includes (2) of the same tacos and your choice of one (1) side: Fries, Chips, or Pork Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional sides options (see back for more details). You CANNOT MIX & MATCH the tacos. You may split any of our Burgers, Tacos, or Sandwich entrees with the additional fee of \$2 (This means if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1 singular entree item that is what we charge a "split fee" for).

THE CLASSIC TACOS	13.50
House seasoned ground beef, topped	
with house queso & served with lettuce,	
tomato, & salsa verde on the side.	

13.50

15.75

15.75

13.50

15.75

13.50

THE KUNG FU KICKIN' CHICKEN	
(2) Chicken tenders with horse radish	
mayo, soy glaze, Asian slaw & arugula	

THE TUNA TACOS*
Sushi grade tuna sesame crusted and
grilled with Asian slaw, arugula, topped
with horse radish mayo and soy glaze

THE BLACKENED SHRIMP TACOS
Blackened season shrimp, lettuce,
Asian slaw, & chipotle mayo

THE FIESTA VEGETARIANA TACOS
Black bean quinoa patty with sautéed
onions, queso, arugula, tomatoes, chipotle
aioli & salsa verde

THE ROCKET BEEF TACOS
Prime rib, sautéed onions and mushrooms,
horse radish mayo, queso, and arugula

THE BUFFALO CHICKEN TACOS
(2) Chicken tenders tossed in buffalo sauce
with lettuce, tomato and blue cheese on top

\*NOTE: OUR TORTILLA SHELLS ARE SOFT FLOUR\*

16.75

16.75

15.75

<sup>\*</sup>Items may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Also large parties of 6 or more, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating\*\*

<sup>\*\*\*(</sup>Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders)\*\*\*

#### THE BURGERS\* + ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS THE ADDITIONAL TOPPINGS 3.25 **BACON** Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork SI AW 1.75 Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional sides options 1.25 SAUTÉED ONIONS (see back for more details). Gluten-Free Bun option available 1.25 JALAPEÑO (additional \$2.50) You may split any of our Burgers, Tacos, or 2.25 SAUTÉED MUSHROOMS Sandwich entrees with the additional fee of \$2 (This means 3.25 CHILL if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1 singular entree 2.25 **BOILED EGG** item that is what we charge a "split fee" for). \*BURGERS ARE **GREEN CHILIES** 1.15 **COOKED MEDIUM TEMPERATURE UNLESS OTHERWISE** 2.25 PIMENTO CHEESE SPECIFIED\* 2.25 **EXTRA CHEESE** EXTRA BURGER PATTY 6.25THE BLUE COW **15**.75 Creamy blue cheese, bacon, grilled onions, chipotle mayo, THE SIDE UPGRADES lettuce, & tomato (These are only the up-charge side choice with an entree) 12.50 THE CLASSIC American cheese, lettuce, 2.25 SLAW tomato, & mayo $2^{.25}$ ASIAN SLAW 4.25 FRIED MUSHROOMS 13.50 THE CAROLINA 4.25 FRIED GREEN TOMATOES American cheese, slaw, onions, 4.25 FRIED PICKLES & house-made chili 3.25 CUCUMBER, TOMATO SALAD **3**.25 SWEET POTATO FRIES 12.50 THE GREEN CHILI ONION RINGS 4.25 American cheese, green chilies, SIDE SALAD 4.25 & chipotle mayo 4.25 CHILI CHEESE FRIES 4.25 CURDS 15.75 THE CODE RED Cheddar cheese, jalapeño, chili, green chilies, and chipotle mayo THE KIDS CORNER 15<sup>.75</sup> Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork THE D'WIGHT YOLK-UM Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional side options Cheddar cheese, bacon, mayo (see below for more details). & fried egg\* 7.25 THE RODEO 14.75 KIDS GRILLED CHEESE American cheese on panini bread Cheddar cheese, bacon, onion (Half the size of Reg. Grilled Cheese) ring, & BBO sauce 8.50 THE MUSHROOM SWISS 14.75 KIDS CHICKEN TENDERS (3) Chicken tenders Swiss, sautéed mushrooms, (Plain, Buffalo, Sesame, or Asian Bang Bang) & mayo

14.75

14.75

KIDS BLT

Crispy bacon, tomatoes, lettuce

& mayo on panini bread (Half the size of Reg. BLT)

7.25

THE FRIED GREEN PIMENTO

Pimento cheese, fried green

Swiss cheese, sautéed onions & chipotle mayo on rye bread

tomato, chipotle mayo

THE PATTY MELT

<sup>\*</sup>ttems may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Also large parties of 6 or more, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating\*\*

<sup>\*\*\*(</sup>Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders)\*\*\*

# THE SANDWICHES

Comes with your choice of one side: Fries, Chips, or Pork Rinds. For an up-charge we offer additional sides options (see below for more details). You may split any of our Burgers, Tacos, or Sandwich entrees with the additional fee of \$2 (This means if 2 people are wanting to share or split 1 singular entree item that is what we charge a "split fee" for).

THE BIG TASTY Slow cooked brisket, bacon, cheddar, grilled onions, salsa verde, arugula & chipotle mayo on a sub roll	16 <sup>.75</sup>	THE BLACK BETTY House made black bean & quinoa cake, chipotle mayo, cheddar, arugula, tomato & salsa verde on brioche	14 <sup>.75</sup>
THE HENNY PENNY Roasted chicken breast, bacon, swiss, lettuce, tomato & chipotle mayo on a sub roll	14 <sup>.75</sup>	THE PRIME RIB* House cooked rib-eye, swiss cheese, onion ring & horse radish mayo on panini bread	16 <sup>.75</sup>
THE BLUE CRAB CAKE House-made crab cake served with slaw & chipotle mayo on a brioche bun	16 <sup>.75</sup>	THE REUBEN House cooked corned beef, swiss cheese, sauerkraut & thousand island on toasted rye bread	16 <sup>.75</sup>
THE SHRIMP SUB House-made shrimp salad, lettuce & tomato on a sub roll	16 <sup>.75</sup>	THE SORRY CHARLIE* Sushi grade tuna sesame crusted & grilled, soy glaze,	16 <sup>.75</sup>
THE BLT Crispy bacon, sliced tomatoes, lettuce & mayo on toasted panini bread	<b>11</b> .50	Asian slaw, arugula, & mayo on brioche bun	
THE GRILLED CHEESE Crispy bacon, sliced tomato, swiss, cheddar, american cheese & mayo on panini bread	12 <sup>.50</sup>	THE FRIED CHICKEN SANDWICH Fried chicken breast with lettuce, tomato, and mayo on brioche bun	13 <sup>.50</sup>

# THE BEVERAGES

NON-ALCOHOLIC BEVERAGES		WINE	
Pepsi	2.75	Chardonnay	7.50
Diet Pepsi	2 <sup>.75</sup>	Pinot Grigio	7 <sup>.50</sup>
Mountain Dew	2 <sup>.75</sup>	Cabernet	7 <sup>.50</sup>
Pink Lemonade	2 <sup>.75</sup>	Sangria	9.50
Sierra Mist	2 <sup>.75</sup>	-	
Dr. Pepper	2 <sup>.75</sup>	BEER	
Sweet Tea/Unsweetened Tea	2 <sup>.75</sup>	PBR	3.50
Coffee	2.25	Bud Lite	3.75
		Miller Lite	3.75
Fresh Squeezed Lemonade	4 <sup>.75</sup> ea.	Mich Ultra	3.75
Seltzer Water	2 <sup>.75</sup> ea.	Corona Extra	<b>4</b> . <sup>75</sup>
Bottle Water	2 <sup>.25</sup> ea.	Coors Lite	3.75
		Blue Moon	<b>4</b> .75
		Yuengling	3.75

<sup>\*</sup>Items may be served raw or undercooked. Consuming raw or undercooked meats, poultry, seafood, shellfish or eggs may increase your risk of food borne illness.\*

<sup>\*\*</sup>Also large parties of 6 or more, OR that require 2+ tables, will be charged a minimum gratuity of 20%, thank you for understanding we are a small restaurant with limited seating\*\*

<sup>\*\*\*(</sup>Large party gratuiuty will also be applied to to-go orders due to how backed up the kitchen can get with larger orders)\*\*\*